

# Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011

## Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*

### Subtitle of House Bill No. 2178

TO ESTABLISH THE TEACHER EXCELLENCE AND SUPPORT SYSTEM AND ALIGN  
CURRENT LAW CONCERNING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND TEACHER FAIR  
DISMISSAL WITH THE SYSTEM.

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2178

Amend House Bill No. 2178 as originally introduced:

Add Representatives Baird, Barnett, J. Brown, Carnine, Dale, English, D.  
Hutchinson, McLean, Stewart, Stubblefield, Vines, Webb, Woods as cosponsors  
of the bill

AND

Add Senator Baker, Elliott, J. Jeffress, J. Key, D. Wyatt as a cosponsor of  
the bill

Page 2, line 16, delete "For" and substitute "Beginning with the 2017-2018  
school year, for"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "missed, as approved" and substitute "missed and  
approved"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute the following:  
"across the state; and"

AND

Page 5, delete line 1

AND



Page 5, line 2, delete "(9)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 20 and 21 and substitute the following:  
"achievement or growth that is administered, developed, and scored by a person or entity other than the teacher being evaluated, except that the assessment may be administered by the teacher being evaluated if the assessment is monitored by a licensed individual designated by the evaluator;"

AND

Page 9, delete line 8 and substitute the following:  
"learning includes trend data and is not limited to a single assessment;"

AND

Page 10, line 14, delete "(c)(1)" and substitute "(c)"

AND

Page 10, line 16, delete "limitation a:" and substitute "limitation:"

AND

Page 10, line 17, delete "(A) Guidance" and substitute "(1) A guidance"

AND

Page 10, line 18, delete "(B) Library" and substitute "(2) A library"

AND

Page 10, line 19, delete "(C) Special" and substitute "(3) A special"

AND

Page 10, delete line 20 and substitute the following:  
"(4) Other teacher as identified by the State"

AND

Page 10, delete line 22 and substitute the following:  
"(d)(1) In a tested content area, one-half (1/2) of the artifacts considered by the teacher"

AND

Page 10, delete line 25 and substitute the following:  
"agree."

(2)(A) Except as provided in subdivision (d)(2)(B), in a nontested content area, one-half (1/2) of the artifacts considered by the teacher and evaluator, or by the evaluator if the teacher and evaluator cannot agree, shall be external assessments.

(B) If an external assessment measure does not exist for the non-tested content area, the Department of Education shall by rule determine the type of artifact that may be used otherwise to satisfy the external assessment measure requirement under subdivision (d)(2)(A) of this section."

AND

Page 10, line 26, delete "(d)" and substitute "(e)"

AND

Page 10, line 29, delete "(2)(A)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 31 and 32

AND

Page 11, line 5, delete "Confidential feedback" and substitute "Feedback"

AND

Page 11, delete line 19 and substitute the following:

"for a teacher are directly related to one (1) or more of:

(A) The teacher's content area;

(B) Instructional strategies applicable to the teacher's content area; or

(C) The teacher's identified needs.

(3) If a teacher and evaluator cannot agree on a professional learning plan, the evaluator's decision shall be final."

AND

Page 11, line 20, delete "(3)(A)" and substitute "(4)(A)"

AND

Page 11, line 27, delete "needs and content area." and substitute "needs."

AND

Page 12, delete line 1 and substitute the following:

"(2) The interim teacher appraisal process may be guided in whole or in"

AND

Page 13, line 1, delete "a meaningful" and substitute "an"

AND

Page 13, line 6, delete "one (1)" and substitute "up to two (2)"

AND

Page 13, line 7, delete "semester." and substitute "semesters."

AND

Page 13, line 20, delete "understand and"

AND

Page 15, line 14, delete "plan that" and substitute "plan as approved by the evaluator that"

AND

Page 15, line 33, delete "(B)" and substitute "(B)(i)"

AND

Page 15, delete line 34 and substitute the following:

"develop the teacher's professional learning plan under § 6-17-2806(a).

(ii) If a teacher and evaluator cannot agree on the professional learning plan, the evaluator's decision shall be final."

AND

Page 16, delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute the following:

"(e) A public school that in the 2012-2013 and 2013-2014 school years uses a nationally recognized system of"

AND

Page 16, delete lines 9-34

AND

Page 17, line 1, delete "6-17-2810." and substitute "6-17-2809."

AND

Page 18, line 3, delete "rules." and substitute "rules or changes in state law."

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_  
By: Representative J. Roebuck  
CLR/CLR - 03/14/11 03:46  
CLR258

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk